

**COLORADO** Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 18, 2024

Lower Arkansas Water Management Association P.O. Box 1161 Lamar, CO 81052 lawma@cminet.net

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C150258

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$115,989.75 on April 17, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C150258	May 1, 2024	\$115,989.75	\$82,467.93	\$33,521.82	\$1,375,002.50

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





## COLORADO

## Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Lower Arkansas Water Management Association P.O.Box 1161 Lamar, CO 81052

Date: April 18, 2024 Loan No. C150258

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/2009	\$115,989.75	\$58,634.14	\$57,355.61	\$0.00	\$2,435,087.86
Paid Pmt	05/01/2010	\$115,989.75	\$59,982.73	\$56,007.02	\$0.00	\$2,375,105.13
Paid Pmt	05/01/2011	\$115,989.75	\$61,362.33	\$54,627.42	\$0.00	\$2,313,742.80
Paid Pmt	05/01/2012	\$115,989.75	\$62,773.67	\$53,216.08	\$0.00	\$2,250,969.13
Paid Pmt	05/01/2013	\$115,989.75	\$64,217.46	\$51,772.29	\$0.00	\$2,186,751.67
Paid Pmt	05/01/2014	\$115,989.75	\$65,694.46	\$50,295.29	\$0.00	\$2,121,057.21
Paid Pmt	05/01/2015	\$115,989.75	\$67,205.43	\$48,784.32	\$0.00	\$2,053,851.78
Paid Pmt	05/01/2016	\$115,989.75	\$68,751.16	\$47,238.59	\$0.00	\$1,985,100.62
Paid Pmt	05/01/2017	\$115,989.75	\$70,332.44	\$45,657.31	\$0.00	\$1,914,768.18
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$115,989.75	\$71,950.08	\$44,039.67	\$0.00	\$1,842,818.10
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$115,989.75	\$73,604.93	\$42,384.82	\$0.00	\$1,769,213.17
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$115,989.75	\$75,297.85	\$40,691.90	\$0.00	\$1,693,915.32
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$115,989.75	\$77,029.70	\$38,960.05	\$0.00	\$1,616,885.62
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$115,989.75	\$78,801.38	\$37,188.37	\$0.00	\$1,538,084.24
Paid by	05/01/2023	\$115,989.75	\$80,613.81	\$35,375.94	\$0.00	\$1,457,470.43
Check						
Paid by	05/01/2024	\$115,989.75	\$82,467.93	\$33,521.82	\$0.00	\$1,375,002.50
Check						
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$115,989.75	\$84,364.69	\$31,625.06	\$0.00	\$1,290,637.81
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$115,989.75	\$86,305.08	\$29,684.67	\$0.00	\$1,204,332.73
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$115,989.75	\$88,290.10	\$27,699.65	\$0.00	\$1,116,042.63
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$115,989.75	\$90,320.77	\$25,668.98	\$0.00	\$1,025,721.86
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$115,989.75	\$92,398.15	\$23,591.60	\$0.00	\$933,323.71
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$115,989.75	\$94,523.30	\$21,466.45	\$0.00	\$838,800.41
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$115,989.75	\$96,697.34	\$19,292.41	\$0.00	\$742,103.07
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$115,989.75	\$98,921.38	\$17,068.37	\$0.00	\$643,181.69
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$115,989.75	\$101,196.57	\$14,793.18	\$0.00	\$541,985.12
Due Pmt	05/01/2034	\$115,989.75	\$103,524.09	\$12,465.66	\$0.00	\$438,461.03
Due Pmt	05/01/2035	\$115,989.75	\$105,905.15	\$10,084.60	\$0.00	\$332,555.88
Due Pmt	05/01/2036	\$115,989.75	\$108,340.96	\$7,648.79	\$0.00	\$224,214.92
Due Pmt	05/01/2037	\$115,989.75	\$110,832.81	\$5,156.94	\$0.00	\$113,382.11
Due Pmt	05/01/2038	\$115,989.90	\$113,382.11	\$2,607.79	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

